

## Los Altos High School • Grad Night Party 2020 Admission Form and Release of Liability

To register, please complete this form, attach check (payable to LAHS Grad Night) and return to: LAHS, attn: LAHS Grad Night 2020, 201 Almond Ave Los Altos, CA 94022

Admission Price Options:	Address.
Parent Email:	Address:
Parent Name:	Parent Phone (Emergency #):
Student Email:	Student Phone:
Student Name:	Student ID#:

- □ \$150 early bird, expires January 10, 2020
- □ PAYMENT PLAN: \$50 due September 1, 2019; \$50 due January 1, 2020; and final \$50 due May 1, 2020
- □ \$175 valid January 11 April 30,2020
- □ \$200 full price, May 1, 2020 to June 5, 2020 (or until space sell out)
- \*If you need financial assistance, seniors may visit the LAHS website in Spring Semester for online request form.\*

## Sponsor a Student Scholarship/Make a Donation

□ \$200 □ \$100 □ \$\_\_\_\_ Other

**NOTE:** Cash or check payments must be made out to "LAHS Grad Night" and turned into the LAHS Finance Office attached to this form. Include student's name and student ID on the envelope. Credit card payments can be made through the Webstore.

 Questions? Send an email to the Grad Night Chairs:

 Valerie Cairns
 vicairns@yahool.com

 Michelle Lee
 msLee444@gmail.com

## **RELEASE OF LIABILITY**

Permission is hereby given for the above-named student to participate in the Los Altos High School All-Night Party (Grad Night 2020) at an undisclosed site on June 5, 2020, from 8:30pm. until the following morning at approximately 4 a.m.. I understand and acknowledge that neither the Mountain View/Los Altos Union High School District nor the Grad Night 2020 Committee and sponsoring Los Altos High School Parent/ Student Association (PTSA) will be responsible for the above named individual prior or subsequent to the event or while the event is in progress.

The undersigned parent or guardian assumes all risks in connection with the student's participation in Grad Night. As the parent or guardian of the student, I do hereby for myself and heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever waive release and discharge the Mountain View/Los Altos Union High School District, the California State PTA, its officers, employees, agents and volunteers (which includes Los Altos High School PTSA) from all liability, claims or demands for any damage, loss or injury to the student and the student's property or parent's property or to myself in connection with participation in these activities, which occurs on the premises of the event, before, during or after the aforementioned party, unless caused by the negligence of any of these entities.

If my student is under a physician's care for any health concerns, he/she will have a physical examination prior to participation and/or will get clearance from our doctor preceding the Grad Night Party, where physical/sports activities might occur. In case of illness or accident, permission is granted for emergency treatment to be administered. It is further understood and agreed that the undersigned will assume full responsibility for any such action, including payment of costs.

List any information emergency responders should be given about the student (allergies, medicine reactions, unusual physical conditions, etc.) or which could limit participation.

As the parent or guardian of the above-named student, I hereby understand and agree that during his/her visit to the Grad Night 2020 site, my student will use the facilities and equipment at his/her own risk, and the site shall not be liable for any damages arising from personal injuries sustained in, on or about the premises of said facility. I hereby fully and forever release and discharge the site owners and employees from any action or cause of action, present or future, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated resulting from or arising out of the said site or the facilities and equipment thereof.

Parents and students should be aware that this is an event free of tobacco, drugs and alcohol. If a student is caught with drugs, tobacco or alcohol in his/her possession at the event, the student will immediately be banned from any further activity and his/her parent will be called and required to pick up the student. If a parent does not respond, the local police department will be notified. No refunds will be issued after April 30, 2019. The site requires an inspection of all students and their belongings upon arrival.

Parent/Guardian Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Student Signature \_\_\_\_\_